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Importance of Health Issues
5 oW e
Total Adams Clay Nuckolls Webster Other? Please write below |
04 Fo 5 ollo Unweighted Total Count 596.0 442.0 53.0 60.0 24.0 17.0
. S 4 Weighted Total Count 556.2 432.4 48.3 43.9 18.0 13.7
> — o Average (Environmental Health (like clean air and water and the effects 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.7 4.1 3.6
o "_ . . Average (Getting Medical Care (including costs, insurance, and finding t 4.2 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8 4.7
- : Average (Germs and Diseases (including the flu, measles, and food-rela 3.7 3.7 3.9 3.6 4.2 4.3
\
Unweighted Total Count 606.0 451.0 54.0 60.0 24.0 17.0
[OLHN ST Aol el Ris TR (el [[WITs -3 \W eighted Total Count 563.3 438.8 48.9 43.9 18.0 13.7
health issues, please indicate how
(] sTela =T AV IS RGN SN EN Average (Health in elders-seniors (including memory loss diseases and « 4.0 4.0 4.2 4.1 4.6 4.3
eIV le]an T W AN CEH IS [Tl Average (Health of Mothers and Babies (focusing on care before birth ¢ 4.0 4.0 4.1 4.3 4.6 4.3
ENNENCNET N RN NESIEN Sl Average (Long-lasting Health Conditions (such as diabetes, heart issues 4.1 4.0 4.3 4.5 4.7 4.1
Average (Mental Well-being (covering feelings of sadness, worry, and s 4.1 4.0 4.3 4.4 4.7 4.4
Unweighted Total Count 609.0 454.0 54.0 60.0 24.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count 565.2 440.8 48.9 43.9 18.0 13.7
Q6: For each of the following
Slec s D EERETT e ide e | Average (Physical inactivity and lifestyle Health (related to exercise anc 3.8 3.7 3.9 4.1 4.2 3.5
g slelai=lae el SV ER e TS ] Average (Safety and Harm (violence at home, accidents and injuries fro 3.7 3.6 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.2
el sl e RS s Se e | Average (Sexual Health (including diseases you can get from sex and re 3.5 3.5 3.7 3.5 4.2 3.7
Clalel s R e S s E a0 Average (Substance Use Issues (like problems with drugs including pres 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.1 4.5 4.1
Average (Vaccinations and Disease Prevention (about vaccine safety an 3.8 3.7 4.2 3.9 4.2 3.9
Average (Weight and Nutrition Concerns (dealing with being overweigh 3.7 3.7 4.0 4.0 4.4 3.5




Healthcare Access and Needs

02t In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do [*Q25In which county do' [l Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 596.0 448.0 596.0 53.0 596.0 58.0 596.0 24.0 596.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.4 438.6 560.4 48.9 560.4 43.9 560.4 18.0 560.4 13.7
Medicaid 9.6% 10.0% 9.6% 8.9% 9.6% 6.1% 9.6% 16.6% 9.6% 0.0%
Q8: What is your health insurance Medicare 11.6% 11.7% 11.6% 23.6% 11.6% 3.0% 11.6% 3.7% 11.6% 0.0%
.covera eZ- Selected Choice VA (Tricare) 1.4% 1.2% 1.4% 4.5% 1.4% 1.5% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%
e Private insurance (from a job or bought on your own) 59.4% 56.8% 59.4% 46.0% 59.4% 86.4% 59.4% 79.7% 59.4% 74.3%
State Health Insurance Assistance Program (SHIP) 1.1% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
Children’s Health Insurance Program (CHIP) 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Not insured 9.6% 12.1% 9.6% 1.4% 9.6% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0% 9.6% 0.0%
Other (please write below) 7.3% 6.7% 7.3% 15.7% 7.3% 3.0% 7.3% 0.0% 7.3% 25.7%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 585.0 437.0 585.0 53.0 585.0 58.0 585.0 24.0 585.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 544.0 422.2 544.0 48.9 544.0 43.9 544.0 18.0 544.0 13.7
Q9: Do you have a primary
. . 85.5% 85.5% 85.5% 90.5% 85.5% 89.0% 85.5% 88.9% 85.5% 53.5%
medical care provider / doctor?
11.6% 12.2% 11.6% 8.2% 11.6% 9.5% 11.6% 7.4% 11.6% 16.0%
Maybe 1.8% 1.2% 1.8% 1.4% 1.8% 1.5% 1.8% 3.7% 1.8% 20.8%
Don’t know 1.0% 1.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 9.7%
ORI R e e s = i | Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 538.0 400.0 538.0 47.0 538.0 56.0 538.0 23.0 538.0 16.0
SRV el e le i el [ = | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 493.8 383.3 493.8 41.9 493.8 41.0 493.8 17.3 493.8 13.0
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGEH 78.4% 90.8% 78.4% 38.6% 78.4% 23.2% 78.4% 54.8% 78.4% 47.4%
health exams, etc.? Please check [oEW 4.9% 1.6% 4.9% 39.9% 4.9% 3.2% 4.9% 0.0% 4.9% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location [N 9.1% 0.7% 9.1% 4.8% 9.1% 88.2% 9.1% 11.5% 9.1% 15.3%
(county) of healthcare providing W54 2.3% 0.7% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 1.6% 2.3% 45.2% 2.3% 0.0%
facilities. | Medical Clinics Other Counties 12.8% 10.8% 12.8% 25.1% 12.8% 13.9% 12.8% 3.8% 12.8% 42.3%
(O KRV RN R TN E ALY CIWl Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 231.0 186.0 231.0 14.0 231.0 13.0 231.0 13.0 231.0 6.0
QEVERVCIVN I I TEET 4TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering) 188.0 156.5 188.0 8.8 188.0 8.0 188.0 8.3 188.0 7.0
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGEINH 89.0% 92.8% 89.0% 77.4% 89.0% 58.3% 89.0% 84.0% 89.0% 59.5%
health exams, etc.? Please check [¢EM 1.1% 0.4% 1.1% 15.1% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{aJIN 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 33.3% 1.8% 8.0% 1.8% 0.0%
(county) of healthcare providing NWEJ3¢Ig 1.1% 0.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 16.0% 1.1% 0.0%
facilities. | Urgent care clinics  [OJigeePIglil 8.9% 7.2% 8.9% 15.1% 8.9% 8.3% 8.9% 0.0% 8.9% 50.0%
ORISR R e el s = i | Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 166.0 116.0 166.0 16.0 166.0 18.0 166.0 11.0 166.0 7.0
SENE el e el [ | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 150.7 112.0 150.7 16.0 150.7 11.5 150.7 7.0 150.7 5.5
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, [EGEIQH 77.8% 89.2% 77.8% 52.1% 77.8% 34.7% 77.8% 61.9% 77.8% 36.2%
health exams, etc.? Please check [oE} 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 4.1% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location [N 7.2% 0.0% 7.2% 4.1% 7.2% 65.3% 7.2% 19.0% 7.2% 24.2%
(county) of healthcare providing (W5 0.9% 0.6% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 9.5% 0.9% 0.0%
facilitiess| Hospitalinpatienticare] [ol{ T els 10y 1411 19.6% 15.2% 19.6% 47.9% 19.6% 5.8% 19.6% 19.0% 19.6% 51.7%




Healthcare Access and Needs

02t In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do [*Q25In which county do' [l Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo
(oK KOV RN R TN E ALY IWl Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 183.0 129.0 183.0 21.0 183.0 18.0 183.0 10.0 183.0 6.0
QEVERVCIVN TG I TEET 4TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering) 153.1 115.1 153.1 16.9 153.1 10.6 153.1 6.3 153.1 4.8
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGENH 80.4% 92.2% 80.4% 63.4% 80.4% 12.5% 80.4% 68.4% 80.4% 27.5%
health exams, etc.? Please check [¢EM% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 7.9% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location  [\[{aJIN 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 3.9% 8.7% 93.8% 8.7% 21.0% 8.7% 27.5%
(county) of healthcare providing W3¢ 1.7% 0.6% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 31.6% 1.7% 0.0%
facilities. | Hospital Emergency [OJ{ySlg @i 11.1% 8.7% 11.1% 28.7% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 45.1%
ORI e E sl e |Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 25.0 13.0 25.0 4.0 25.0 4.0 25.0 3.0 25.0 1.0
CEVER e e e sl el | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 23.7 14.0 23.7 4.2 23.7 2.0 23.7 1.3 23.7 2.2
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGEH 35.2% 43.9% 35.2% 52.2% 35.2% 0.0% 35.2% 0.0% 35.2% 0.0%
health exams, etc.? Please check [oE}Y 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 31.8% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location [N 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 100.0% 11.2% 50.0% 11.2% 0.0%
(county) of healthcare providing W5 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 100.0% 5.6% 0.0%
el PR EE e e R Other Counties 45.2% 56.1% 45.2% 15.9% 45.2% 0.0% 45.2% 0.0% 45.2% 100.0%
(O KONRII R TN E ALY CIMl Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 38.0 13.0 38.0 16.0 38.0 5.0 38.0 3.0 38.0 2.0
QEVERVCIVN TG I TEE T4 o TBl W eighted Total Count (Answering) 37.4 14.4 37.4 16.9 37.4 2.7 37.4 13 37.4 2.8
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGEINH 25.5% 66.3% 25.5% 0.0% 25.5% 0.0% 25.5% 0.0% 25.5% 0.0%
health exams, etc.? Please check [@EM 59.8% 29.0% 59.8% 100.0% 59.8% 25.0% 59.8% 50.0% 59.8% 23.4%
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{eIN 7.1% 0.0% 7.1% 0.0% 7.1% 75.0% 7.1% 50.0% 7.1% 0.0%
(county) of healthcare providing NWEI3¢Id 3.6% 4.6% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6% 50.0% 3.6% 0.0%
facilities. | Clay County Health  [o]lg@sI¥s\if1S 11.7% 15.2% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 76.6%
ORI e s e |Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 70.0 55.0 70.0 6.0 70.0 4.0 70.0 4.0 70.0 1.0
CEVER e e e sl el | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 76.1 64.4 76.1 5.5 76.1 2.0 76.1 2.0 76.1 2.2
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGEH 91.9% 100.0% 91.9% 75.8% 91.9% 0.0% 91.9% 66.7% 91.9% 0.0%
health exams, etc.? Please check [oE} 2.6% 1.0% 2.6% 24.2% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location [N 4.4% 1.0% 4.4% 0.0% 4.4% 100.0% 4.4% 33.3% 4.4% 0.0%
(county) of healthcare providing (W45 1.7% 1.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 33.3% 1.7% 0.0%
facilities. | South Heartland Other Counties 3.7% 1.0% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 100.0%
(O KO- R R TN E ALY CIMl Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 433.0 325.0 433.0 37.0 433.0 45.0 433.0 17.0 433.0 12.0
QEVERVCIVN TG I TEET 4TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering) 397.3 310.3 397.3 35.1 397.3 32.0 397.3 11.0 397.3 11.0
services such as vaccinations,
medical care, health screenings, EGENH 89.7% 98.4% 89.7% 88.6% 89.7% 27.6% 89.7% 69.7% 89.7% 50.0%
health exams, etc.? Please check [¢El 1.9% 0.2% 1.9% 19.5% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0%
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{eJIN 8.9% 0.0% 8.9% 5.7% 8.9% 97.9% 8.9% 12.1% 8.9% 6.0%
(county) of healthcare providing NWEJ3¢Ig 1.7% 0.4% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 2.1% 1.7% 42.4% 1.7% 0.0%
facilities. | Pharmacies Other Counties 5.0% 2.8% 5.0% 10.0% 5.0% 2.1% 5.0% 6.1% 5.0% 56.0%
ORI R e E sl e |Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 131.0 87.0 131.0 15.0 131.0 17.0 131.0 10.0 131.0 2.0
SRV el e e el [ | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 118.5 84.4 118.5 13.9 118.5 10.0 118.5 7.5 118.5 2.8

services such as vaccinations,




Healthcare Access and Needs

Q2 In which county'do |l Q2: In which county do

Q2:In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

medical care, health screenings, EGEH

health exams, etc.? Please check [oEW
boxeswithirespectitorocation s NI G

(county) of healthcare providing \WRJ54

facilitiesNWorksiteshealthrfairsy [o]d I el IT 1311

(O KON ( AT R R ES ATV Il Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
QEVERVCIVN I I TEET I o TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering)

services such as vaccinations,

medical care, health screenings, EGENH

health exams, etc.? Please check [@EM
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{a I

(county) of healthcare providing W3¢

facilities. | Free clinics

ORI R e s e e [Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
CEVER el e e sl el | Weighted Total Count (Answering)

services such as vaccinations,

medical care, health screenings, EGEH
health exams, etc.? Please check [oEW
boxeswithirespectitorocation s NI G
(county) of healthcare providing W5
facilities. | Chiropractor

(O (RN VAT R R EC ATV Il Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
QEVERVCIVN TG I TEET 4TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering)

services such as vaccinations,

medical care, health screenings, EGENH
health exams, etc.? Please check [@EM
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{eJIN

(county) of healthcare providing W3¢
facilities. | Other (Please specify) [OJi eIl

ORI e s e e [Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
CEVER e e e sl el | Weighted Total Count (Answering)

services such as vaccinations,

medical care, health screenings, EGEH

health exams, etc.? Please check [oEW
boxeswithrespectitorocation s NI )1

(county) of healthcare providing W5
facilitiesSNoneof therabove s [o]1 IS oIy« -]

(0K KRN VT R R E ATV Il Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
QEVERVCIVN TG TR o TIl W eighted Total Count (Answering)

services such as vaccinations,

medical care, health screenings, EGEINH

health exams, etc.? Please check [@EM
boxes with respect to location  [\[I{sIN

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo
74.2% 92.2% 74.2% 44.5% 74.2% 0.0% 74.2% 53.2% 74.2% 0.0%
8.2% 0.8% 8.2% 55.5% 8.2% 13.3% 8.2% 0.0% 8.2% 0.0%
10.8% 3.4% 10.8% 0.0% 10.8% 86.7% 10.8% 17.7% 10.8% 0.0%
4.8% 3.4% 4.8% 0.0% 4.8% 0.0% 4.8% 37.9% 4.8% 0.0%
5.4% 3.4% 5.4% 0.0% 5.4% 6.7% 5.4% 0.0% 5.4% 100.0%
41.0 28.0 41.0 4.0 41.0 4.0 41.0 4.0 41.0 1.0
48.7 36.8 48.7 5.7 48.7 2.0 48.7 2.0 48.7 2.2
56.3% 72.7% 56.3% 11.7% 56.3% 0.0% 56.3% 0.0% 56.3% 0.0%
11.7% 1.8% 11.7% 88.3% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 0.0% 11.7% 0.0%
8.2% 1.8% 8.2% 0.0% 8.2% 100.0% 8.2% 66.7% 8.2% 0.0%
2.7% 1.8% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 33.3% 2.7% 0.0%
Other Counties 27.9% 29.1% 27.9% 0.0% 27.9% 0.0% 27.9% 33.3% 27.9% 100.0%
214.0 143.0 214.0 26.0 214.0 28.0 214.0 10.0 214.0 7.0
169.7 115.7 169.7 22.7 169.7 17.7 169.7 7.5 169.7 6.2
71.0% 90.5% 71.0% 42.7% 71.0% 0.0% 71.0% 73.4% 71.0% 10.8%
8.8% 1.9% 8.8% 44.8% 8.8% 15.1% 8.8% 0.0% 8.8% 0.0%
6.7% 0.0% 6.7% 5.9% 6.7% 48.9% 6.7% 8.9% 6.7% 10.8%
1.2% 0.6% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2% 0.0% 1.2% 17.7% 1.2% 0.0%
Other Counties 15.5% 8.9% 15.5% 12.5% 15.5% 39.8% 15.5% 17.7% 15.5% 78.4%
38.0 27.0 38.0 2.0 38.0 6.0 38.0 0.0 38.0 4.0
39.1 27.9 39.1 2.2 39.1 5.5 39.1 0.0 39.1 4.2
59.8% 73.6% 59.8% 0.0% 59.8% 51.7% 59.8% 0.0% 59.8% 15.9%
11.2% 15.6% 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 0.0% 11.2% 0.0%
9.0% 7.8% 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 24.2% 9.0% 0.0% 9.0% 0.0%
5.6% 7.8% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0% 5.6% 0.0%
38.5% 28.7% 38.5% 100.0% 38.5% 24.2% 38.5% 0.0% 38.5% 84.1%
13.0 10.0 13.0 2.0 13.0 1.0 13.0 0.0 13.0 0.0
16.6 14.6 16.6 1.3 16.6 0.7 16.6 0.0 16.6 0.0
43.5% 49.5% 43.5% 0.0% 43.5% 0.0% 43.5% 0.0% 43.5% 0.0%
65.6% 65.5% 65.6% 50.0% 65.6% 100.0% 65.6% 0.0% 65.6% 0.0%
65.6% 65.5% 65.6% 100.0% 65.6% 0.0% 65.6% 0.0% 65.6% 0.0%
69.6% 65.5% 69.6% 100.0% 69.6% 100.0% 69.6% 0.0% 69.6% 0.0%
52.5% 50.5% 52.5% 50.0% 52.5% 100.0% 52.5% 0.0% 52.5% 0.0%
78.0 51.0 78.0 8.0 78.0 10.0 78.0 5.0 78.0 4.0
69.6 46.9 69.6 9.9 69.6 6.0 69.6 2.7 69.6 4.2
71.8% 90.1% 71.8% 50.9% 71.8% 22.2% 71.8% 25.0% 71.8% 15.9%
5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 35.6% 5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 0.0%
5.7% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0% 5.7% 55.6% 5.7% 25.0% 5.7% 0.0%




Healthcare Access and Needs

(county) of healthcare providing W3¢
facilities. | Telehealth services  [oliylg@IN\i{1Y

Q2 In which county'do |l Q2: In which county do

Q2:In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

OREEIIER e cE il leliiinls i) | Weighted Total Count (Answering)

many times have you or your

family members visited a None
healthcare provider for any 1-2 times
medical need? 3-4 times

Q12: How far do you travel to

access your usual medical care  [RISRAET RIS
needs? You can select more than EE{eRalilE1
one option. 11-20 miles

Q13: In the past 12 months, have

you delayed or avoided medical &3
care? (Select one) No

(O LRV EET o] [T eI IRV EIRWTER M | ack of insurance coverage
reason(s) for delaying or avoiding [ReJyl-AWET &Il
medical care? (Select all that  [FEIgeiReO)VpExk:]
apply) - Selected Choice Hours of operations

Q81: If applicable, which of the

el N e e e AR e e el Specialized medical care
Sl et e e kRS S e el e Specialized educational care

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo

1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 50.0% 1.9% 0.0%

17.5% 9.9% 17.5% 20.2% 17.5% 22.2% 17.5% 25.0% 17.5% 84.1%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 593.0 445.0 593.0 53.0 593.0 58.0 593.0 24.0 593.0 17.0
558.4 436.6 558.4 48.9 558.4 43.9 558.4 18.0 558.4 13.7

4.5% 4.4% 4.5% 1.4% 4.5% 0.0% 4.5% 12.1% 4.5% 20.8%

30.7% 34.4% 30.7% 16.7% 30.7% 18.6% 30.7% 18.5% 30.7% 9.7%

24.7% 25.9% 24.7% 24.2% 24.7% 16.7% 24.7% 18.5% 24.7% 20.8%

5 times or more 40.2% 35.2% 40.2% 57.7% 40.2% 64.7% 40.2% 50.9% 40.2% 48.6%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 593.0 445.0 593.0 53.0 593.0 58.0 593.0 24.0 593.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 558.4 436.6 558.4 48.9 558.4 43.9 558.4 18.0 558.4 13.7
58.8% 67.6% 58.8% 11.3% 58.8% 51.7% 58.8% 19.5% 58.8% 14.6%

15.3% 18.2% 15.3% 5.4% 15.3% 3.0% 15.3% 3.7% 15.3% 9.7%

8.7% 4.7% 8.7% 27.0% 8.7% 23.6% 8.7% 11.1% 8.7% 20.8%

More than 20 miles 28.0% 19.8% 28.0% 78.9% 28.0% 34.2% 28.0% 73.1% 28.0% 38.9%
None 1.5% 1.5% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 16.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 594.0 446.0 594.0 53.0 594.0 58.0 594.0 24.0 594.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.6 438.8 560.6 48.9 560.6 43.9 560.6 18.0 560.6 13.7
37.4% 36.4% 37.4% 43.7% 37.4% 32.3% 37.4% 58.3% 37.4% 40.3%

56.5% 58.5% 56.5% 49.6% 56.5% 53.2% 56.5% 38.0% 56.5% 50.0%

Maybe 6.1% 5.1% 6.1% 6.8% 6.1% 14.5% 6.1% 3.7% 6.1% 9.7%
Don't know 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 465.0 344.0 465.0 42.0 465.0 47.0 465.0 21.0 465.0 14.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 438.4 344.6 438.4 34.7 438.4 34.8 438.4 14.5 438.4 11.7
Cost 40.3% 38.7% 40.3% 37.5% 40.3% 59.4% 40.3% 47.2% 40.3% 22.8%
10.5% 11.2% 10.5% 8.2% 10.5% 12.0% 10.5% 4.6% 10.5% 0.0%

8.9% 8.8% 8.9% 14.0% 8.9% 1.9% 8.9% 16.1% 8.9% 5.7%

3.2% 3.7% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 6.9% 3.2% 0.0%

12.4% 12.3% 12.4% 14.0% 12.4% 13.9% 12.4% 20.7% 12.4% 0.0%

Distance / location 10.8% 8.5% 10.8% 19.7% 10.8% 17.2% 10.8% 25.3% 10.8% 18.7%
Transportation issues 8.9% 9.9% 8.9% 3.8% 8.9% 7.6% 8.9% 6.9% 8.9% 0.0%
Other 13.1% 12.4% 13.1% 17.8% 13.1% 9.5% 13.1% 11.5% 13.1% 35.8%
Not applicable 39.1% 42.6% 39.1% 28.9% 39.1% 27.3% 39.1% 23.0% 39.1% 22.8%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 502.0 381.0 502.0 43.0 502.0 47.0 502.0 19.0 502.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 516.5 405.8 516.5 44.1 516.5 39.7 516.5 16.0 516.5 13.7
13.3% 15.0% 13.3% 9.5% 13.3% 1.7% 13.3% 0.0% 13.3% 25.7%

4.3% 5.1% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 1.7% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 4.9%

apply. - Selected Choice Assistive devices such as hearing aids, wheelchairs etc. 10.8% 11.5% 10.8% 12.9% 10.8% 3.4% 10.8% 10.4% 10.8% 9.7%
Other? Please write below 2.1% 2.3% 2.1% 1.5% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 9.7%




Healthcare Access and Needs

Q2: In'which county do | Q2: In which county do " Q2:In'which county do il Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo

| Not applicable 76.9% 75.2%| | 769%  76.1%| |  76.9%  95.0%| |  76.9%  89.6%| |  76.9% 59.7%|




Dental Care Access and Needs

Q2:In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do [ Q2:1In which county'do'll Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 587.0 441.0 587.0 52.0 587.0 57.0 587.0 24.0 587.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.6 438.8 560.6 48.9 560.6 43.9 560.6 18.0 560.6 13.7
OUER SO R e ol eIl el ol | More than once a year 63.4% 63.1% 63.4% 49.8% 63.4% 78.8% 63.4% 83.4% 63.4% 53.5%
familyAmemberswisitadentista s (o] 1L - RV-r1d 20.9% 20.2% 20.9% 33.2% 20.9% 15.2% 20.9% 3.7% 20.9% 36.8%
Once every 2 years 2.0% 1.3% 2.0% 7.2% 2.0% 1.5% 2.0% 3.7% 2.0% 4.9%
Less often than 2 years 5.4% 6.0% 5.4% 2.7% 5.4% 4.5% 5.4% 3.7% 5.4% 0.0%
Never 8.3% 9.4% 8.3% 7.2% 8.3% 0.0% 8.3% 5.6% 8.3% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 580.0 435.0 580.0 52.0 580.0 57.0 580.0 23.0 580.0 17.0
Weighted Total C t (A i 1 434, 1 48.9 1 43.9 555.1 17.3 555.1 13.7
Q19: If applicable, what were the eighted Total Count (Answering) 555 34.0 555 8 555
f famil
reason(s) for your or your family sy 79.1%  78.0% 79.1%  81.6% 79.1%  82.5% 79.1%  90.4% 79.1% 80.5%
members most recent visit to a . o o o o o o o o o o
e I e Toothache or emergency issue 15.9% 16.2% 15.9% 12.6% 15.9% 18.6% 15.9% 20.3% 15.9% 0.0%
.Selected Choice ' Cosmetic procedure 3.4% 2.2% 3.4% 7.2% 3.4% 3.0% 3.4% 12.6% 3.4% 16.0%
Other? Please write below 4.4% 5.0% 4.4% 2.7% 4.4% 0.0% 4.4% 3.8% 4.4% 9.7%
Not applicable 10.2% 11.2% 10.2% 5.8% 10.2% 6.5% 10.2% 5.8% 10.2% 9.7%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 501.0 377.0 501.0 44.0 501.0 49.0 501.0 20.0 501.0 15.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 480.6 378.2 480.6 39.1 480.6 39.9 480.6 13.8 480.6 12.3
Cost 37.1% 40.3% 37.1% 24.8% 37.1% 29.3% 37.1% 35.0% 37.1% 0.0%
020: If applicable, what prevents Lack of insurance coverage 21.0% 22.0% 21.0% 18.0% 21.0% 26.0% 21.0% 0.0% 21.0% 5.4%
o ozpr S membpers - |Fear of dentists 6.5% 6.6% 6.5% 1.7% 6.5% 33% 65%  21.7% 6.5% 16.2%
E Seeki: o cyare? | [piffcutty finding a dentist 9.3% 9.3% 93%  12.9% 9.3% 5.0% 93%  12.0% 9.3% 5.4%
- ag Iy) Select'ed Choice Long waiting times for appointments 6.3% 5.8% 6.3% 8.5% 6.3% 8.3% 6.3% 12.0% 6.3% 5.4%
Las Transportation issues 5.8% 7.0% 5.8% 0.0% 5.8% 1.7% 5.8% 7.2% 5.8% 0.0%
Hours of operations 5.2% 5.7% 5.2% 3.4% 5.2% 1.7% 5.2% 12.0% 5.2% 0.0%
Distance / location 7.4% 7.8% 7.4% 3.4% 7.4% 5.0% 7.4% 16.9% 7.4% 5.4%
Other 6.8% 6.2% 6.8% 9.0% 6.8% 6.7% 6.8% 7.2% 6.8% 23.1%
Not applicable 48.6% 48.2% 48.6% 48.7% 48.6% 51.9% 48.6% 43.3% 48.6% 50.0%




Mental / Behavioral healthcare Access

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q15: Have you or your family

members ever used any

professional help from a counselor!
or therapist about feeling sad,
worried, behavioral problems
etc.?

(ONRANL [T R TG RO I EIIEE]] Counseling or therapy
HEAISUE VAR IV R EInlI\Al Psychiatric services (medication management)
members ever used? (Select all  NIfsJslelga={elI]e

that apply) - Selected Choice  [SSRIAI=H

ORI sl [Tes ol SRS el o el It costs too much or we don't have insurance.
el A e S ele o | We're worried about what people will think.
when feeling sad, worried, There's nowhere to go for help.
Sl el el s MRS | We have to wait a long time to get help.
Sl e e b s [ We don't know where to find help.

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 586.0 441.0 586.0 51.0 586.0 57.0 586.0 24.0 586.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 553.2 433.6 553.2 46.7 553.2 43.9 553.2 18.0 553.2 13.7
Yes, in the last year 20.9% 20.4% 20.9% 22.1% 20.9% 31.2% 20.9% 14.8% 20.9% 14.6%
Yes, but it was longer than a year ago 27.1% 27.8% 27.1% 22.1% 27.1% 21.6% 27.1% 31.4% 27.1% 38.9%
No 48.2% 48.0% 48.2% 51.1% 48.2% 47.2% 48.2% 41.7% 48.2% 46.5%
Not sure / don’t know 3.8% 3.8% 3.8% 4.7% 3.8% 0.0% 3.8% 12.1% 3.8% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 566.0 426.0 566.0 47.0 566.0 56.0 566.0 24.0 566.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 535.0 420.2 535.0 42.6 535.0 43.2 535.0 18.0 535.0 13.7
48.8% 47.4% 48.8% 45.5% 48.8% 57.1% 48.8% 58.3% 48.8% 69.5%

19.0% 17.2% 19.0% 18.1% 19.0% 35.2% 19.0% 20.3% 19.0% 30.5%

9.1% 10.1% 9.1% 5.1% 9.1% 3.1% 9.1% 3.7% 9.1% 14.6%

5.7% 5.5% 5.7% 5.1% 5.7% 4.6% 5.7% 3.7% 5.7% 16.0%

Online mental health resources 5.7% 5.3% 5.7% 6.7% 5.7% 9.7% 5.7% 3.7% 5.7% 4.9%
None 42.6% 42.8% 42.6% 51.4% 42.6% 38.2% 42.6% 34.3% 42.6% 25.7%
Other 2.2% 2.5% 2.2% 1.6% 2.2% 1.5% 2.2% 0.0% 2.2% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 521.0 386.0 521.0 49.0 521.0 53.0 521.0 21.0 521.0 15.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 501.0 389.6 501.0 45.4 501.0 39.7 501.0 16.0 501.0 12.3
20.3% 22.4% 20.3% 9.2% 20.3% 13.9% 20.3% 21.9% 20.3% 10.8%

7.1% 6.3% 7.1% 2.9% 7.1% 15.1% 7.1% 18.7% 7.1% 10.8%

7.2% 7.3% 7.2% 10.7% 7.2% 8.4% 7.2% 0.0% 7.2% 0.0%

14.7% 14.9% 14.7% 11.7% 14.7% 10.5% 14.7% 38.6% 14.7% 16.2%

8.6% 9.8% 8.6% 4.4% 8.6% 5.0% 8.6% 4.2% 8.6% 0.0%

Choice It's hard to get there because of travel problems. 2.4% 1.9% 2.4% 2.9% 2.4% 6.7% 2.4% 6.3% 2.4% 0.0%
We get the needed care when able or needed. 15.0% 13.8% 15.0% 16.9% 15.0% 27.3% 15.0% 12.5% 15.0% 5.4%
Other? please write below. 9.9% 8.9% 9.9% 7.7% 9.9% 13.9% 9.9% 14.6% 9.9% 39.2%
Not applicable 42.6% 44.4% 42.6% 45.2% 42.6% 31.6% 42.6% 20.8% 42.6% 33.8%




Eye/Vision Care Access and Needs

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q21: How often do you or your
family members get eye exams?

Q22: If applicable, what were the

ICER IS RTATIRTAIRET AN Routine check-up
last eye exam? Select all that  \i{elslelge]eJ{Ia1Y
apply. - Selected Choice Prescription update

Q235 IFapplicablewhatpreventsy [N JIgoNV=t BtV
Vel el el A lsn s siceln  Too far away, no transportation
Sl e e e el e sl | Long wait times for appointments
e el e TR = el A | Fear of eye exams or treatments

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belo

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 582.0 438.0 582.0 51.0 582.0 56.0 582.0 24.0 582.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 559.1 437.3 559.1 48.9 559.1 43.9 559.1 18.0 559.1 13.7
Annually 66.3% 66.0% 66.3% 71.1% 66.3% 63.9% 66.3% 71.2% 66.3% 64.6%
Every 2 years 17.6% 19.8% 17.6% 9.5% 17.6% 11.0% 17.6% 12.9% 17.6% 4.9%
Less often than every 2 years 8.8% 7.6% 8.8% 15.3% 8.8% 9.5% 8.8% 15.8% 8.8% 9.7%
Never 7.3% 6.7% 7.3% 4.1% 7.3% 15.6% 7.3% 0.0% 7.3% 20.8%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 575.0 434.0 575.0 50.0 575.0 55.0 575.0 23.0 575.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 552.9 433.1 552.9 48.3 552.9 43.2 552.9 17.3 552.9 13.7
73.6% 73.2% 73.6% 74.4% 73.6% 68.3% 73.6% 100.0% 73.6% 69.5%

13.7% 13.2% 13.7% 22.8% 13.7% 12.7% 13.7% 9.6% 13.7% 4.9%

22.3% 22.3% 22.3% 30.5% 22.3% 17.4% 22.3% 13.4% 22.3% 24.3%

Other 1.7% 1.2% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.5% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 20.8%
Not applicable 11.1% 12.0% 11.1% 4.1% 11.1% 15.8% 11.1% 0.0% 11.1% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 500.0 374.0 500.0 45.0 500.0 51.0 500.0 18.0 500.0 14.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 483.0 378.5 483.0 40.4 483.0 41.2 483.0 12.5 483.0 11.7
Cost 35.4% 38.9% 35.4% 13.6% 35.4% 26.7% 35.4% 28.1% 35.4% 35.8%
Lack of insurance 13.4% 15.0% 13.4% 6.6% 13.4% 11.7% 13.4% 0.0% 13.4% 5.7%
12.0% 11.4% 12.0% 11.5% 12.0% 18.2% 12.0% 16.0% 12.0% 5.7%

4.5% 4.9% 4.5% 0.0% 4.5% 4.8% 4.5% 8.0% 4.5% 0.0%

1.7% 0.9% 1.7% 7.0% 1.7% 1.6% 1.7% 8.0% 1.7% 0.0%

0.4% 0.4% 0.4% 1.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%

Selected Choice Previous negative experience with eye care 1.0% 0.4% 1.0% 1.6% 1.0% 1.6% 1.0% 8.0% 1.0% 5.7%
Unawareness of the need for regular eye check-ups 1.8% 0.3% 1.8% 6.6% 1.8% 12.2% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
Trust issues with healthcare providers 1.4% 0.8% 1.4% 7.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 8.0% 1.4% 0.0%
Language barriers 10.9% 14.0% 10.9% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0%
Other (please specify) 3.1% 2.3% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1% 8.1% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1% 30.1%
Not applicable 49.6% 50.0% 49.6% 57.9% 49.6% 44.9% 49.6% 53.2% 49.6% 22.8%
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Social Determinants of Health

02 In'which county do'll Q2: In which county do [FQ2:In'which county'do ll Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belc

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 581.0 439.0 581.0 50.0 581.0 56.0 581.0 23.0 581.0 17.0

Weighted Total Count (Answering) 559.1 440.1 559.1 46.7 559.1 43.9 559.1 17.3 559.1 13.7

Q24: How do you feel about your \IaE3IIe1]¢ 20.2% 19.8% 20.2% 28.2% 20.2% 14.5% 20.2% 20.3% 20.2% 35.4%
current financial situation? Somewhat secure 46.5% 46.2% 46.5% 45.4% 46.5% 44.4% 46.5% 54.8% 46.5% 50.0%
Somewhat insecure 18.3% 19.1% 18.3% 10.0% 18.3% 23.6% 18.3% 11.5% 18.3% 9.7%

Very insecure 13.4% 13.0% 13.4% 15.0% 13.4% 17.5% 13.4% 13.4% 13.4% 4.9%

Prefer not to say 1.6% 1.9% 1.6% 1.4% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 578.0 437.0 578.0 50.0 578.0 55.0 578.0 23.0 578.0 17.0

Weighted Total Count (Answering) 555.6 437.3 555.6 46.7 555.6 43.2 555.6 17.3 555.6 13.7

Own my home 69.8% 65.9% 69.8% 88.2% 69.8% 87.3% 69.8% 62.5% 69.8% 90.3%

Q25: What is your current housing I\l 20.6% 23.8% 20.6% 2.8% 20.6% 4.6% 20.6% 31.8% 20.6% 9.7%
situation? - Selected Choice Living with family / friends sharing rent 5.7% 5.9% 5.7% 8.9% 5.7% 1.5% 5.7% 5.8% 5.7% 0.0%
Dorm or student housing 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
Temporary housing (e.g., shelter, motel) 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Homeless 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 1.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Other Please specify 3.3% 3.7% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3% 5.0% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 579.0 437.0 579.0 50.0 579.0 56.0 579.0 23.0 579.0 17.0
Y T e R e Weighted Total Count (Answering) 556.2 437.3 556.2 46.7 556.2 43.9 556.2 17.3 556.2 13.7

benefits of food assistance - n n - - n n - n ~
e YR e e e Yes 3.6% 3.8% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6% 4.5% 3.6% 7.7% 3.6% 0.0%
S:;m s governmental food cards? No 95.1% 95.0% 95.1% 98.6% 95.1% 95.5% 95.1% 86.6% 95.1% 100.0%
= %Selected Choice “|Maybe / Not sure 0.5% 0.2% 0.5% 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 5.8% 0.5% 0.0%
Other? Please write below 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 582.0 440.0 582.0 50.0 582.0 56.0 582.0 23.0 582.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 559.7 440.8 559.7 46.7 559.7 43.9 559.7 17.3 559.7 13.7

Q27: In the past 12 months, how

. . 0 . 0 . 0 B 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0 . 0

often did vou worry about Never 71.7% 69.9% 71.7% 85.4% 71.7% 73.0% 71.7% 71.2% 71.7% 85.4%
runniny out of ond? Rarely 13.3% 14.2% 13.3% 4.3% 13.3% 11.0% 13.3% 19.2% 13.3% 9.7%
g : Sometimes 8.1% 7.7% 8.1% 8.9% 8.1% 14.5% 8.1% 3.8% 8.1% 4.9%
Often 5.6% 6.6% 5.6% 1.4% 5.6% 1.5% 5.6% 5.8% 5.6% 0.0%
Always 1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 515.0 391.0 515.0 44.0 515.0 49.0 515.0 19.0 515.0 15.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 498.8 397.2 498.8 39.7 498.8 38.4 498.8 13.2 498.8 12.3
Q233Fapplicablewhatwerethes IS ENEI RS 2.7% 3.3% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0% 2.7% 0.0%
mainbarrierstorcompletingvour L=l lWaS Jels S = 4.4% 5.2% 4.4% 0.0% 4.4% 1.7% 4.4% 5.1% 4.4% 0.0%
Wl senere feeltesiels S Se sl ] Lack of interest or motivation 3.2% 3.4% 3.2% 5.5% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%
thatapply)=Selectec CROICE ITTET IR gel [Tl 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%

11



Social Determinants of Health

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q29: Do you or anyone in your [J[IIReCId RV e s]elas
LEI AT ER AL VTEETAIRGIE Family counseling or mental health services
following family support Educational support or tutoring services
IV R IV [ N (oI N I{=H Financial assistance or budgeting help
than one option. - Selected Choice [FefelET e Rl i{g1i eI BY=TaVI4-1

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write belc

Lack of information on available programs 1.0% 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
Other? Please write below 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 17.7%
Not applicable 86.2% 84.3% 86.2% 92.8% 86.2% 98.3% 86.2% 94.9% 86.2% 82.3%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 239.0 172.0 239.0 20.0 239.0 28.0 239.0 14.0 239.0 8.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 246.4 193.4 246.4 18.0 246.4 20.3 246.4 8.3 246.4 8.4
Childcare services 25.5% 21.3% 25.5% 7.4% 25.5% 67.3% 25.5% 64.0% 25.5% 15.9%
16.8% 16.0% 16.8% 26.8% 16.8% 9.8% 16.8% 8.0% 16.8% 34.1%

28.2% 26.8% 28.2% 37.9% 28.2% 40.2% 28.2% 24.0% 28.2% 23.9%

6.4% 6.8% 6.4% 7.4% 6.4% 6.5% 6.4% 0.0% 6.4% 8.0%

20.5% 22.8% 20.5% 19.5% 20.5% 6.5% 20.5% 20.0% 20.5% 0.0%

17.4% 20.8% 17.4% 3.7% 17.4% 3.3% 17.4% 8.0% 17.4% 8.0%

Housing or rental assistance 21.8% 25.3% 21.8% 15.8% 21.8% 3.3% 21.8% 16.0% 21.8% 0.0%
Transportation services 16.4% 19.1% 16.4% 15.8% 16.4% 0.0% 16.4% 0.0% 16.4% 8.0%
Disability services 9.3% 10.5% 9.3% 3.7% 9.3% 6.5% 9.3% 0.0% 9.3% 8.0%
Other (please specify) 13.0% 13.9% 13.0% 15.8% 13.0% 0.0% 13.0% 0.0% 13.0% 34.1%
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Neighborhood and Built Environment

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q38: How would you rate the  \g:L%l]
quality of your current housing?  [efefels]

Q39: How safe do you feel in your \SEZI{
community? Somewhat safe

Q40: Do you live within 30 mins of

CENS e el tle= S atere ol e | Yes, both parks and fresh produce shopping areas.
areas? Yes, parks only.

Q41: Have you or anyone in your

household been a victim of
violence or crime in your
neighborhood in the past year?

Q42: How do you usually get to

school, work, appointments or any| iRV ¥e-1g
)il el TS BV By taxi, Ryde, Bus etc.
You'can'selectimorethan ones = aVe-WAIelelo] =13
option. - Selected Choice By walking

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 574.0 432.0 574.0 50.0 574.0 56.0 574.0 23.0 574.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7
46.9% 47.0% 46.9% 51.5% 46.9% 35.7% 46.9% 49.1% 46.9% 66.0%

33.0% 33.5% 33.0% 29.7% 33.0% 29.7% 33.0% 41.7% 33.0% 29.2%

Fair 16.4% 16.3% 16.4% 13.0% 16.4% 26.6% 16.4% 9.3% 16.4% 4.9%
2.3% 2.6% 2.3% 1.4% 2.3% 1.5% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0%

1.4% 0.6% 1.4% 4.5% 1.4% 6.5% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 574.0 432.0 574.0 50.0 574.0 56.0 574.0 23.0 574.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7
58.0% 58.5% 58.0% 58.7% 58.0% 47.8% 58.0% 52.8% 58.0% 75.7%

34.0% 34.0% 34.0% 28.3% 34.0% 41.1% 34.0% 41.7% 34.0% 19.5%

Neutral 5.5% 5.4% 5.5% 8.5% 5.5% 6.1% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 4.9%
Somewhat unsafe 1.8% 2.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 5.6% 1.8% 0.0%
Very unsafe 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 4.5% 0.8% 5.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 566.0 425.0 566.0 49.0 566.0 56.0 566.0 23.0 566.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 548.2 428.6 548.2 46.7 548.2 43.9 548.2 18.0 548.2 13.7
89.5% 92.8% 89.5% 77.1% 89.5% 71.4% 89.5% 96.3% 89.5% 79.2%

7.4% 4.7% 7.4% 13.6% 7.4% 25.5% 7.4% 3.7% 7.4% 16.0%

Yes, fresh produce shopping areas only. 1.0% 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
No, neither parks nor fresh produce shopping areas 2.1% 1.2% 2.1% 9.3% 2.1% 3.0% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 572.0 431.0 572.0 49.0 572.0 56.0 572.0 23.0 572.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.9 440.8 561.9 48.3 561.9 43.9 561.9 18.0 561.9 13.7
Yes 7.1% 7.7% 7.1% 1.4% 7.1% 11.0% 7.1% 0.0% 7.1% 4.9%
No 89.0% 87.8% 89.0% 97.2% 89.0% 89.0% 89.0% 94.4% 89.0% 95.1%
May be 2.4% 3.1% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 5.6% 1.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 572.0 431.0 572.0 49.0 572.0 56.0 572.0 23.0 572.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 558.2 438.6 558.2 46.7 558.2 43.9 558.2 18.0 558.2 13.7
90.1% 89.4% 90.1% 97.2% 90.1% 90.5% 90.1% 82.3% 90.1% 100.0%

1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 1.4% 1.3% 3.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%

1.5% 1.9% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%

9.3% 8.6% 9.3% 10.8% 9.3% 17.5% 9.3% 3.7% 9.3% 4.9%

A friend or family member’s ride. 11.3% 12.3% 11.3% 9.3% 11.3% 1.5% 11.3% 21.4% 11.3% 4.9%
Other? Please write below 1.1% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
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Neighborhood and Built Environment

02 In which county do l Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q43: How difficult is it for you to
find transportation when you need
it?

Q44: If applicable, does your
workplace have policies that
promote health and safety such as
below options? (Select all that
apply) - Selected Choice

Q45: Have you experienced utility

shut-offs (e.g., gas, water,
electricity) in the past 12 months? -|
Selected Choice

Q46: Do you or your household
members have internet access? -
Selected Choice

Q47: Have you or someone in your

household experienced
discrimination or been treated
unfairly in your community in the
past year?

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 284.0 220.0 284.0 24.0 284.0 26.0 284.0 7.0 284.0 7.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 302.2 242.4 302.2 22.5 302.2 25.9 302.2 4.3 302.2 7.0
Very difficult 29.0% 33.6% 29.0% 9.7% 29.0% 13.6% 29.0% 0.0% 29.0% 9.5%
Difficult 6.3% 6.6% 6.3% 2.9% 6.3% 2.6% 6.3% 23.1% 6.3% 9.5%
Neither difficult nor easy 11.9% 12.3% 11.9% 5.9% 11.9% 11.0% 11.9% 30.8% 11.9% 9.5%
Easy 14.4% 13.6% 14.4% 31.1% 14.4% 2.6% 14.4% 15.4% 14.4% 31.1%
Very easy 38.4% 34.0% 38.4% 50.3% 38.4% 70.3% 38.4% 30.8% 38.4% 40.5%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 555.0 419.0 555.0 47.0 555.0 54.0 555.0 22.0 555.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 545.7 428.8 545.7 45.4 545.7 43.2 545.7 17.3 545.7 13.0
Paid sick leave 56.2% 53.6% 56.2% 48.1% 56.2% 85.7% 56.2% 49.9% 56.2% 84.7%
Health insurance benefits 57.9% 54.3% 57.9% 44.7% 57.9% 92.3% 57.9% 70.1% 57.9% 100.0%
Wellness programs 52.6% 48.8% 52.6% 44.7% 52.6% 87.3% 52.6% 62.5% 52.6% 84.7%
Health screenings and vaccinations 42.8% 39.0% 42.8% 35.5% 42.8% 78.0% 42.8% 54.8% 42.8% 64.2%
Mental health support 38.3% 35.2% 38.3% 28.2% 38.3% 64.8% 38.3% 42.2% 38.3% 79.6%
Ergonomic workstations-to reduce or prevent neck and back strain 19.5% 16.8% 19.5% 20.9% 19.5% 35.6% 19.5% 15.3% 19.5% 59.1%
Flexible work arrangements 30.1% 26.4% 30.1% 33.0% 30.1% 54.5% 30.1% 26.9% 30.1% 67.9%
Substance abuse policy (counselling and rehabilitation programs) 17.6% 16.5% 17.6% 16.5% 17.6% 27.0% 17.6% 15.3% 17.6% 32.1%
Other 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 1.5% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 5.1%
None at all 7.3% 8.1% 7.3% 2.9% 7.3% 3.1% 7.3% 16.4% 7.3% 0.0%
Not applicable 27.4% 29.8% 27.4% 41.7% 27.4% 3.1% 27.4% 9.6% 27.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 570.0 429.0 570.0 49.0 570.0 56.0 570.0 23.0 570.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 556.6 437.0 556.6 46.7 556.6 43.9 556.6 18.0 556.6 13.7
Yes 9.4% 9.6% 9.4% 7.5% 9.4% 8.0% 9.4% 17.7% 9.4% 0.0%
No 89.8% 89.3% 89.8% 92.5% 89.8% 92.0% 89.8% 82.3% 89.8% 100.0%
Maybe / not sure 0.5% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
Other____ 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 568.0 429.0 568.0 47.0 568.0 56.0 568.0 23.0 568.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 556.7 438.8 556.7 45.1 556.7 43.9 556.7 18.0 556.7 13.7
Yes, both fixed (home) and mobile internet 83.0% 83.1% 83.0% 78.1% 83.0% 89.4% 83.0% 79.7% 83.0% 85.4%
Yes, fixed (home) internet only 9.1% 8.9% 9.1% 14.1% 9.1% 6.1% 9.1% 3.7% 9.1% 14.6%
Yes, mobile internet only 4.3% 4.6% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 3.0% 4.3% 12.9% 4.3% 0.0%
No internet access 1.8% 2.2% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
If no, please write below-what is stopping you from having internet? 1.8% 1.1% 1.8% 7.8% 1.8% 1.5% 1.8% 3.7% 1.8% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 567.0 426.0 567.0 49.0 567.0 56.0 567.0 23.0 567.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 554.0 434.4 554.0 46.7 554.0 43.9 554.0 18.0 554.0 13.7
Yes 12.7% 13.1% 12.7% 10.4% 12.7% 14.1% 12.7% 5.6% 12.7% 9.7%
No 77.3% 76.1% 77.3% 74.6% 77.3% 84.4% 77.3% 90.7% 77.3% 90.3%
May be 2.5% 2.9% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5% 1.5% 2.5% 3.7% 2.5% 0.0%
Don't know 6.5% 6.6% 6.5% 15.0% 6.5% 0.0% 6.5% 0.0% 6.5% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 1.0% 1.3% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0% 1.0% 0.0%
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Neighborhood and Built Environment

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q48: If applicable, have your
family's children, adolescents,
young adults ever experienced

bullying or cyberbullying?

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 561.0 423.0 561.0 48.0 561.0 55.0 561.0 22.0 561.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 550.1 434.0 550.1 44.6 550.1 43.2 550.1 17.3 550.1 13.7
Yes 23.8% 22.1% 23.8% 37.1% 23.8% 26.6% 23.8% 32.6% 23.8% 19.5%
Maybe 6.9% 7.7% 6.9% 3.0% 6.9% 6.6% 6.9% 0.0% 6.9% 4.9%
No 38.1% 36.5% 38.1% 34.5% 38.1% 55.6% 38.1% 39.4% 38.1% 35.4%
Don't know 12.1% 13.9% 12.1% 7.5% 12.1% 1.5% 12.1% 7.7% 12.1% 4.9%
Not applicable / Don't have children 18.2% 18.5% 18.2% 18.0% 18.2% 9.7% 18.2% 20.3% 18.2% 35.4%
Prefer not to say 0.9% 1.2% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%

15



General Health Status and Behaviors

Q2: In which county d I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster | |Total Other? Please write below_|
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 560.0 423.0 560.0 48.0 560.0 53.0 560.0 23.0 560.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 554.7 435.1 554.7 46.7 554.7 43.9 554.7 18.0 554.7 13.7
Q Overa 0 olUEe Ee | Excellent 9.4% 9.6% 9.4% 8.2% 9.4% 12.6% 9.4% 3.7% 9.4% 4.9%
0 e ea Very good 42.7% 41.6% 42.7% 42.4% 42.7% 42.2% 42.7% 52.8% 42.7% 66.0%
Good 36.0% 36.6% 36.0% 39.0% 36.0% 34.2% 36.0% 30.6% 36.0% 24.3%
Fair 10.8% 10.8% 10.8% 10.4% 10.8% 11.0% 10.8% 12.9% 10.8% 4.9%
Poor 1.1% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 550.0 415.0 550.0 49.0 550.0 51.0 550.0 22.0 550.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 547.5 428.6 547.5 48.9 547.5 41.0 547.5 18.0 547.5 13.7
Diabetes 18.9% 20.6% 18.9% 16.1% 18.9% 8.6% 18.9% 16.6% 18.9% 14.6%
Heart disease 9.1% 9.5% 9.1% 17.4% 9.1% 1.6% 9.1% 0.0% 9.1% 0.0%
Q52: Have you ever been Hypertension (high blood pressure) 35.0% 38.0% 35.0% 29.4% 35.0% 22.0% 35.0% 24.0% 35.0% 14.6%
diagnosed with any of the Asthma 10.1% 10.8% 10.1% 6.8% 10.1% 3.2% 10.1% 16.6% 10.1% 20.8%
([T T-FLeTaTe [ [ FM M| [T 4E1 Bl Chronic obstructive pulmonary disease (COPD): Emphysema, bronchitis 4.1% 3.8% 4.1% 11.6% 4.1% 1.6% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0%
that apply) - Selected Choice Mental health condition (e.g., depression, anxiety) 23.7% 24.0% 23.7% 19.0% 23.7% 25.9% 23.7% 27.7% 23.7% 24.3%
Cancer 10.0% 11.2% 10.0% 7.2% 10.0% 4.9% 10.0% 3.7% 10.0% 14.6%
Insomnia (trouble sleeping) 9.5% 9.1% 9.5% 12.6% 9.5% 10.2% 9.5% 16.6% 9.5% 4.9%
Mouth problems such as dental cavities, tooth loss, tooth pain, etc. 23.8% 25.2% 23.8% 22.9% 23.8% 15.0% 23.8% 24.0% 23.8% 4.9%
None of the above 27.4% 25.4% 27.4% 33.2% 27.4% 35.0% 27.4% 26.9% 27.4% 45.1%
Other? Please write below 5.9% 4.2% 5.9% 9.9% 5.9% 13.9% 5.9% 19.5% 5.9% 9.7%
8 . |Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 558.0 421.0 558.0 48.0 558.0 53.0 558.0 23.0 558.0 17.0
Q53: How many servings of fruits
an.d VegetablZs do yogu —on Weighted Total Count (Answering) 555.2 433.4 555.2 48.9 555.2 43.9 555.2 18.0 555.2 13.7
average per day? Note: A serving
e 5 il @me @ af e None 5.0% 5.2% 5.0% 7.2% 5.0% 3.0% 5.0% 0.0% 5.0% 4.9%
fruits or v: eta‘:ales o :alfa o 1-2 servings 62.7% 61.6% 62.7% 58.0% 62.7% 83.3% 62.7% 63.1% 62.7% 54.9%
of Cookedgfruits /’ve etables P 3-5 servings 30.4% 31.3% 30.4% 32.1% 30.4% 13.6% 30.4% 33.3% 30.4% 40.3%
E ~ [More than 5 servings 1.9% 1.9% 1.9% 2.7% 1.9% 0.0% 1.9% 3.7% 1.9% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 558.0 421.0 558.0 49.0 558.0 52.0 558.0 23.0 558.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 554.6 433.4 554.6 48.9 554.6 43.2 554.6 18.0 554.6 13.7
Q54: How often do you eat fast
food or processed foods like chips, [3EIY 6.6% 5.5% 6.6% 7.2% 6.6% 17.8% 6.6% 0.0% 6.6% 9.7%
canned soups, or frozen pizza? NAVIEIRT ISRV 40.5% 40.0% 40.5% 48.2% 40.5% 36.3% 40.5% 32.5% 40.5% 50.0%
Once a week 27.3% 27.9% 27.3% 18.0% 27.3% 30.1% 27.3% 34.3% 27.3% 20.8%
Less than once a week 25.7% 26.6% 25.7% 26.6% 25.7% 15.8% 25.7% 33.3% 25.7% 19.5%
Ok 1ol e Ae RV =R e 1| Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 559.0 421.0 559.0 49.0 559.0 53.0 559.0 23.0 559.0 17.0
o1 o e /(s [ i lo) | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 552.2 430.4 552.2 48.9 552.2 439 552.2 18.0 552.2 13.7
mins per day? Example activities
like brisk walking, riding your bike 10.1% 10.0% 10.1% 8.2% 10.1% 9.1% 10.1% 16.6% 10.1% 16.0%
fast, running, playing sports like 1-2 days 36.0% 35.7% 36.0% 45.1% 36.0% 34.2% 36.0% 25.9% 36.0% 38.9%
soccer or basketball, or any activity 3-4 days 27.9% 28.9% 27.9% 18.0% 27.9% 23.2% 27.9% 30.6% 27.9% 40.3%
that makes you breathe hard and
SeEs 5 or more days 26.0% 25.4% 26.0% 28.7% 26.0% 33.5% 26.0% 26.9% 26.0% 4.9%
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General Health Status and Behaviors

Q2: In which county d I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_|
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 563.0 425.0 563.0 49.0 563.0 53.0 563.0 23.0 563.0 17.0
Q56: How often do you do Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.9 439.1 560.9 48.9 560.9 43.9 560.9 18.0 560.9 13.7
e e v =
onge ample g hea Rarely or never 34.0% 34.0% 34.0% 34.1% 34.0% 44.1% 34.0% 22.2% 34.0% 24.3%
boxes at work, doing p P A few times a month 21.4% 19.6% 21.4% 31.0% 21.4% 16.7% 21.4% 25.9% 21.4% 56.2%
p ps, boxing e A few times a week 30.6% 32.1% 30.6% 24.5% 30.6% 21.6% 30.6% 39.8% 30.6% 14.6%
Every day 13.9% 14.2% 13.9% 10.3% 13.9% 17.5% 13.9% 12.1% 13.9% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 533.0 403.0 533.0 43.0 533.0 51.0 533.0 23.0 533.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 531.5 418.4 531.5 41.6 531.5 42.5 531.5 18.0 531.5 13.7
Q57: If applicable, what is stopping
Vel el el e VA =L Time constraints due to work and personal commitments 42.5% 39.7% 42.5% 37.2% 42.5% 63.2% 42.5% 64.9% 42.5% 54.9%
Cle s el e s e sl )L Lack of motivation or interest in exercise 40.1% 40.2% 40.1% 35.4% 40.1% 47.1% 40.1% 35.1% 40.1% 43.8%
VeleE s Sa s eleen e = | Physical limitations or health concerns 19.6% 20.8% 19.6% 9.6% 19.6% 19.6% 19.6% 20.3% 19.6% 9.7%
option. - Selected Choice Lack of a supportive community or exercise partners 13.4% 12.5% 13.4% 3.2% 13.4% 29.5% 13.4% 20.3% 13.4% 9.7%
Other? Please write below. 6.4% 6.3% 6.4% 8.0% 6.4% 9.8% 6.4% 3.7% 6.4% 9.7%
Not applicable 18.7% 19.6% 18.7% 24.2% 18.7% 7.8% 18.7% 7.4% 18.7% 20.8%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 563.0 425.0 563.0 49.0 563.0 53.0 563.0 23.0 563.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.6 439.8 561.6 48.9 561.6 43.9 561.6 18.0 561.6 13.7
Q58: How many places are
n . . None 2.9% 1.1% 2.9% 13.0% 2.9% 4.5% 2.9% 7.4% 2.9% 9.7%
available for doing exercise and
s o 11.8% 10.8% 11.8% 15.3% 11.8% 19.7% 11.8% 11.1% 11.8% 4.9%
wellness activities within 30
TS G e (e 19.2% 16.5% 19.2% 7.2% 19.2% 57.1% 19.2% 23.2% 19.2% 20.8%
' 15.6% 16.3% 15.6% 12.6% 15.6% 11.0% 15.6% 19.5% 15.6% 9.7%
4 or more than 4 33.6% 37.8% 33.6% 17.1% 33.6% 4.5% 33.6% 35.1% 33.6% 50.0%
Not sure / Don't know 16.9% 17.4% 16.9% 34.8% 16.9% 3.0% 16.9% 3.7% 16.9% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 564.0 426.0 564.0 49.0 564.0 53.0 564.0 23.0 564.0 17.0
O A e peielg 2 o= le=s T | Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.6 439.8 561.6 48.9 561.6 43.9 561.6 18.0 561.6 13.7
30 mins of your home that teach
you about managing weight such 53.2% 56.7% 53.2% 27.9% 53.2% 51.7% 53.2% 38.0% 53.2% 54.9%
as nutrition classes or fitness  |[s} 8.9% 7.4% 8.9% 16.7% 8.9% 15.6% 8.9% 18.5% 8.9% 0.0%
groups)? Maybe 8.6% 8.6% 8.6% 13.0% 8.6% 3.0% 8.6% 7.4% 8.6% 9.7%
Don't know 29.3% 27.3% 29.3% 42.4% 29.3% 29.7% 29.3% 36.2% 29.3% 35.4%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 544.0 412.0 544.0 47.0 544.0 50.0 544.0 23.0 544.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 539.0 420.5 539.0 48.3 539.0 41.9 539.0 18.0 539.0 13.0
Learning to prevent fall injuries for yourself 15.2% 18.3% 15.2% 9.0% 15.2% 1.6% 15.2% 0.0% 15.2% 0.0%
L. Tai chi (a kind of gentle martial arts) 13.8% 13.2% 13.8% 20.4% 13.8% 4.8% 13.8% 26.9% 13.8% 15.3%
Q60: If any of the opportunities —
Exercising spaces 20.5% 20.7% 20.5% 17.6% 20.5% 32.7% 20.5% 7.4% 20.5% 20.4%
below are within 30 mins of your
N . " Yoga 17.4% 17.4% 17.4% 16.5% 17.4% 15.9% 17.4% 34.3% 17.4% 5.1%
residence, which would you like to - - - —
e mEsE (e @ Hek i E Learning how to relax and be in the moment (mindfulness/meditation) 23.3% 24.1% 23.3% 14.2% 23.3% 9.5% 23.3% 30.6% 23.3% 64.2%
' 3) Playing games like pickleball, tennis, or basketball 16.7% 16.7% 16.7% 7.6% 16.7% 31.5% 16.7% 7.4% 16.7% 10.2%
Dancing 11.4% 11.0% 11.4% 11.0% 11.4% 12.7% 11.4% 19.5% 11.4% 15.3%
Boxing or learning how to defend yourself 6.8% 6.5% 6.8% 7.3% 6.8% 11.6% 6.8% 3.7% 6.8% 10.2%
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General Health Status and Behaviors
Q2: In which county d I Q2: In which county do [l*Q2:In'which county do I Q2: In which county do Q2: In which county do you live? -
Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_|
Working out with a coach just for you (personal training) 25.6% 23.7% 25.6% 19.7% 25.6% 49.4% 25.6% 34.3% 25.6% 25.6%
Learning about healthy foods (nutrition coaching/education) 34.9% 35.7% 34.9% 24.2% 34.9% 44.0% 34.9% 25.9% 34.9% 30.7%
None 18.5% 18.2% 18.5% 39.5% 18.5% 4.8% 18.5% 9.3% 18.5% 5.1%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 558.0 422.0 558.0 48.0 558.0 53.0 558.0 23.0 558.0 16.0
Q61: In the past year, have you - N
o Weighted Total Count (Answering) 557.6 435.8 557.6 48.9 557.6 43.9 557.6 18.0 557.6 13.7
ever used any prescription
medications such as morphine,
. L 1.7% 1.7% 1.7% 4.5% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0% 1.7% 0.0%
codeine, fentanyl, etc., that
> . 97.3% 97.2% 97.3% 95.5% 97.3% 98.5% 97.3% 100.0% 97.3% 100.0%
weren'’t prescribed to you? - - o o P . o o P . o .
Selected Choice If yes, Please write the drug names below, 0.4% 0.3% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 1.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 0.7% 0.9% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 510.0 388.0 510.0 44.0 510.0 48.0 510.0 20.0 510.0 13.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 513.8 404.4 513.8 44.8 513.8 40.5 513.8 14.5 513.8 11.7
Q62: If applicable, have you found
any help in being able to quit the &3 4.7% 4.3% 4.7% 7.8% 4.7% 4.9% 4.7% 9.2% 4.7% 5.7%
use of alcohol, drugs, cigarettes, or [\{s] 22.7% 21.4% 22.7% 28.4% 22.7% 25.1% 22.7% 33.4% 22.7% 17.1%
vaping? - Selected Choice May be 2.6% 2.9% 2.6% 3.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0%
If yes, please list any programs or practices you have used? Please write 2.6% 2.4% 2.6% 6.4% 2.6% 1.6% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0%
Not applicable 67.4% 68.9% 67.4% 54.4% 67.4% 68.4% 67.4% 57.4% 67.4% 77.2%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 557.0 423.0 557.0 48.0 557.0 52.0 557.0 22.0 557.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.6 439.8 561.6 48.9 561.6 43.9 561.6 18.0 561.6 13.7
Q63: How often did you feel
lonely, isolated, depressed, Never 16.3% 16.0% 16.3% 24.0% 16.3% 20.6% 16.3% 3.7% 16.3% 0.0%
hopeless, stressed or Rarely 36.7% 38.5% 36.7% 31.4% 36.7% 26.6% 36.7% 30.6% 36.7% 35.4%
overwhelmedinthepastyear? s Nelo iy 30.0% 29.4% 30.0% 33.4% 30.0% 27.3% 30.0% 38.0% 30.0% 40.3%
15.1% 14.6% 15.1% 9.9% 15.1% 20.6% 15.1% 22.2% 15.1% 24.3%
1.9% 1.6% 1.9% 1.4% 1.9% 5.0% 1.9% 5.6% 1.9% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 522.0 398.0 522.0 45.0 522.0 48.0 522.0 19.0 522.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 517.9 409.2 517.9 43.6 517.9 39.7 517.9 14.5 517.9 13.7
Deep breathin Yes 81.0% 81.9% 81.0% 80.5% 81.0% 75.6% 81.0% 74.7% 81.0% 75.0%
P € No 19.0% 18.1% 19.0% 19.5% 19.0% 24.4% 19.0% 25.3% 19.0% 25.0%
Q64: If applicable, do yo ea Meditation Yes 48.9% 52.0% 48.9% 43.4% 48.9% 38.9% 48.9% 28.1% 48.9% 26.7%
pecial te ques to help you fee No 51.1% 48.0% 51.1% 56.6% 51.1% 61.1% 51.1% 71.9% 51.1% 73.3%
e orried o essed? Fore.g
deep brea editation, taking a NSNS Yes 84.6% 84.0% 84.6% 84.5% 84.6% 86.1% 84.6% 86.2% 84.6% 93.9%
g to a friend & No 15.4% 16.0% 15.4% 15.5% 15.4% 13.9% 15.4% 13.8% 15.4% 6.1%
. ) Yes 85.9% 84.3% 85.9% 98.4% 85.9% 84.9% 85.9% 90.8% 85.9% 87.7%
Talking to a friend
No 14.1% 15.7% 14.1% 1.6% 14.1% 15.1% 14.1% 9.2% 14.1% 12.3%
. Yes 64.8% 67.6% 64.8% 53.2% 64.8% 69.9% 64.8% 22.2% 64.8% 66.7%
Other? Please write below
No 35.2% 32.4% 35.2% 46.8% 35.2% 30.1% 35.2% 77.8% 35.2% 33.3%
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General Health Status and Behaviors

Q2: In which county d I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_|
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 553.0 419.0 553.0 48.0 553.0 52.0 553.0 22.0 553.0 16.0
a Weighted Total Count (Answering) 552.2 430.4 552.2 48.9 552.2 43.9 552.2 18.0 552.2 13.7
o} A 0o ptoa
o = “ % IVes, lam up to date on all recommended vaccines. 70.5% 66.8% 70.5% 74.4% 70.5% 92.0% 70.5% 92.6% 70.5% 79.2%
s N =
> - | am missing one or two recommended vaccines. 14.7% 16.5% 14.7% 12.6% 14.7% 3.0% 14.7% 3.7% 14.7% 16.0%
P 0Co gle
> | am missing several recommended vaccines. 5.9% 7.4% 5.9% 1.4% 5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%
d po e
| am not up to date on any recommended vaccines. 3.7% 4.3% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 5.0% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0%
Don't know / Not sure 5.2% 5.1% 5.2% 11.6% 5.2% 0.0% 5.2% 3.7% 5.2% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 469.0 361.0 469.0 39.0 469.0 45.0 469.0 16.0 469.0 10.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 473.1 375.0 473.1 41.1 473.1 37.7 473.1 11.0 473.1 9.7
Q66: If applicable, what are the Access issues such as transportation, costs, availability 10.9% 12.8% 10.9% 3.2% 10.9% 0.0% 10.9% 0.0% 10.9% 22.5%
PN e sonal beliefs against vaccines 6.1% 6.7% 6.1% 3.2% 6.1% 5.8% 6.1% 0.0% 6.1% 0.0%
ot o i (SeIeZt jl tﬁat Medical reasons 3.6% 3.6% 3.6% 1.6% 3.6% 7.6% 3.6% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0%
— Selec‘ted Choice Religious reasons 1.8% 1.7% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 5.8% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
el Concerns about vaccine safety 9.0% 9.3% 9.0%  10.2% 9.0% 7.6% 9.0% 6.1% 9.0% 0.0%
Waiting to see if it's safe 5.9% 6.1% 5.9% 10.6% 5.9% 1.8% 5.9% 0.0% 5.9% 0.0%
Other? Please write your thoughts below 6.5% 6.8% 6.5% 8.5% 6.5% 3.5% 6.5% 0.0% 6.5% 0.0%
Not applicable 67.2% 64.0% 67.2% 71.1% 67.2% 85.4% 67.2% 93.9% 67.2% 77.5%
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Environmental Health

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q30: Are you concerned about

water quality in your community? -
Selected Choice

Q31: What is your primary source

of drinking water? - Selected Municipal water supply

Choice Private well

Q32: If applicable, have you ever

tested your private well for Yes, and the levels are high
nitrates or any other water Yes, and levels are safe
contaminants?=Selected CROICEN [T M EW R RS LY AVl

Q33: If applicable, has your child
ever been tested for lead
poisoning?

Q34: How would you rate the
overall air quality in your
community?

Q35: Are you experiencing any of

these environmental health issues [¥lsk]

currently where you live? You can [§J3306

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 578.0 435.0 578.0 50.0 578.0 56.0 578.0 24.0 578.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 559.7 440.1 559.7 46.7 559.7 43.9 559.7 18.0 559.7 13.7
16.9% 17.1% 16.9% 21.1% 16.9% 16.0% 16.9% 9.3% 16.9% 4.9%

58.1% 58.8% 58.1% 48.8% 58.1% 52.4% 58.1% 63.8% 58.1% 75.7%

If yes, why? Please write below 25.0% 24.1% 25.0% 30.0% 25.0% 31.6% 25.0% 26.9% 25.0% 19.5%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 581.0 437.0 581.0 51.0 581.0 56.0 581.0 24.0 581.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7
71.8% 78.8% 71.8% 47.4% 71.8% 56.3% 71.8% 25.9% 71.8% 43.8%

16.3% 10.2% 16.3% 39.6% 16.3% 30.1% 16.3% 56.5% 16.3% 35.4%

Bottled water 8.6% 7.7% 8.6% 11.6% 8.6% 10.6% 8.6% 17.7% 8.6% 4.9%
Other, 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 1.4% 3.3% 3.0% 3.3% 0.0% 3.3% 16.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 511.0 378.0 511.0 46.0 511.0 51.0 511.0 23.0 511.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 491.7 379.3 491.7 42.2 491.7 41.9 491.7 17.3 491.7 13.0
7.5% 3.9% 7.5% 22.9% 7.5% 16.3% 7.5% 27.9% 7.5% 5.1%

11.3% 9.0% 11.3% 21.3% 11.3% 16.8% 11.3% 23.0% 11.3% 10.2%

18.7% 18.4% 18.7% 11.0% 18.7% 17.9% 18.7% 24.1% 18.7% 48.9%

Not applicable (do not have a private well) 64.1% 70.8% 64.1% 39.5% 64.1% 52.2% 64.1% 25.0% 64.1% 40.9%
If other than nitrates, what did you test for please write k 1.3% 1.1% 1.3% 5.2% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 552.0 413.0 552.0 48.0 552.0 55.0 552.0 23.0 552.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 537.6 421.0 537.6 45.1 537.6 43.2 537.6 17.3 537.6 13.0
Yes, and under safe level (<3.5 mg/dl) 7.0% 3.8% 7.0% 10.7% 7.0% 25.1% 7.0% 26.9% 7.0% 10.2%
Yes, and above safe level (>3.5 mg/dl) 1.1% 0.7% 1.1% 1.5% 1.1% 1.5% 1.1% 7.7% 1.1% 0.0%
No or never 36.9% 38.0% 36.9% 28.8% 36.9% 36.7% 36.9% 20.3% 36.9% 54.0%
Don't know 12.5% 13.5% 12.5% 7.8% 12.5% 14.3% 12.5% 3.8% 12.5% 0.0%
Not applicable 42.6% 43.9% 42.6% 51.2% 42.6% 22.4% 42.6% 41.4% 42.6% 35.8%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 579.0 435.0 579.0 51.0 579.0 56.0 579.0 24.0 579.0 17.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.3 439.5 561.3 48.9 561.3 43.9 561.3 18.0 561.3 13.7
Very good 33.4% 33.1% 33.4% 29.0% 33.4% 27.5% 33.4% 57.5% 33.4% 46.5%
Good 53.4% 55.6% 53.4% 52.2% 53.4% 50.5% 53.4% 25.9% 53.4% 38.9%
Fair 12.2% 10.4% 12.2% 17.4% 12.2% 20.6% 12.2% 16.6% 12.2% 14.6%
Poor 0.8% 0.9% 0.8% 1.4% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0% 0.8% 0.0%
Very poor 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 1.5% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 542.0 407.0 542.0 48.0 542.0 52.0 542.0 23.0 542.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 533.4 419.2 533.4 46.9 533.4 39.7 533.4 17.3 533.4 13.0
5.2% 6.0% 5.2% 0.0% 5.2% 1.7% 5.2% 3.8% 5.2% 10.2%

2.3% 2.2% 2.3% 4.6% 2.3% 1.7% 2.3% 3.8% 2.3% 0.0%

1.3% 1.6% 1.3% 1.4% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0%

select more than one option. -  IRJIES
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Environmental Health

Selected Choice Radon gas exposure

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q37: If applicable, did you make

any changes to your residence to N
rectify / mitigate / remedy radon [\[¢]
gas if unsafe levels detected?  [WENJWANI I

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_

5.9% 4.9% 5.9% 7.5% 5.9% 10.5% 5.9% 16.4% 5.9% 5.1%

None 86.3% 87.4% 86.3% 83.6% 86.3% 84.5% 86.3% 74.0% 86.3% 79.6%

Other (Please write down) 3.9% 3.7% 3.9% 4.2% 3.9% 5.0% 3.9% 5.8% 3.9% 5.1%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 578.0 435.0 578.0 50.0 578.0 56.0 578.0 24.0 578.0 17.0

Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.3 439.5 560.3 47.9 560.3 43.9 560.3 18.0 560.3 13.7

Yes, and Radon gas was not detected 11.4% 11.1% 11.4% 16.4% 11.4% 7.6% 11.4% 7.4% 11.4% 25.7%

OELSEEE el plell=n A=l =i | Yes, and Radon gas was detected and within safe levels (<4.0 pCi/L) 6.6% 5.1% 6.6% 16.0% 6.6% 8.0% 6.6% 7.4% 6.6% 16.0%
ever been tested for radon? Yes, and Radon gas was detected and above safe levels (>4.0 pCi/L) 9.6% 9.0% 9.6% 4.2% 9.6% 18.0% 9.6% 19.5% 9.6% 4.9%
No 42.4% 42.8% 42.4% 43.2% 42.4% 41.4% 42.4% 49.1% 42.4% 29.2%

Maybe 2.0% 1.8% 2.0% 1.4% 2.0% 6.5% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%

Don’t know 24.9% 26.6% 24.9% 16.0% 24.9% 18.6% 24.9% 16.6% 24.9% 24.3%

Not applicable 3.1% 3.6% 3.1% 2.8% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0% 3.1% 0.0%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 538.0 404.0 538.0 46.0 538.0 55.0 538.0 22.0 538.0 14.0

Weighted Total Count (Answering) 527.4 415.6 527.4 42.2 527.4 43.2 527.4 16.7 527.4 11.7

12.1% 11.3% 12.1% 9.9% 12.1% 16.3% 12.1% 21.1% 12.1% 18.7%

26.9% 26.8% 26.9% 23.4% 26.9% 35.6% 26.9% 17.1% 26.9% 17.1%

1.1% 1.4% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0% 1.1% 0.0%

Don’t know 9.6% 10.6% 9.6% 1.6% 9.6% 9.2% 9.6% 12.0% 9.6% 0.0%

Not applicable 50.3% 49.9% 50.3% 65.2% 50.3% 38.9% 50.3% 49.9% 50.3% 64.2%
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COVID-19 Impact on C y
Q 0 do Q 0 do Q 0 do Q 0 do Q 0 do yo e
Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below |
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 547.0 415.0 547.0 48.0 547.0 51.0 547.0 21.0 547.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 554.6 433.4 554.6 48.9 554.6 43.9 554.6 17.3 554.6 13.7
'_' o0 e e Much better 7.5% 7.8% 7.5% 3.4% 7.5% 6.1% 7.5% 16.4% 7.5% 4.9%
> Better 18.0% 18.1% 18.0% 18.4% 18.0% 17.1% 18.0% 23.0% 18.0% 14.6%
: e Good 51.6% 50.9% 51.6% 64.2% 51.6% 48.3% 51.6% 31.8% 51.6% 66.0%
Fair 15.5% 16.4% 15.5% 9.9% 15.5% 13.6% 15.5% 17.3% 15.5% 9.7%
Poor 7.3% 6.8% 7.3% 4.1% 7.3% 14.9% 7.3% 11.5% 7.3% 4.9%
\
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 544.0 416.0 544.0 47.0 544.0 49.0 544.0 22.0 544.0 14.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 549.9 434.4 549.9 46.7 549.9 41.0 549.9 18.0 549.9 12.3
Things are mostly the same. 44.6% 44.8% 44.6% 57.6% 44.6% 36.6% 44.6% 45.4% 44.6% 26.9%
| got sick more or felt worse physically. 14.1% 14.8% 14.1% 7.1% 14.1% 17.1% 14.1% 16.6% 14.1% 0.0%
Q68: In what ways has the COVID- | feel very sad / stresse.d now 6.2% 5.9% 6.2% 5.7% 6.2% 4.9% 6.2% 20.3% 6.2% 0.0%
19 pemeleie el K far ey Mon.ey problems got. bigger. : 19.4% 18.1% 19.4% 19.3% 19.4% 30.5% 19.4% 16.6% 19.4% 26.9%
EER o G e ErEEniE Family member or friend or myself lost our jobs. 5.4% 6.1% 5.4% 2.8% 5.4% 1.6% 5.4% 3.7% 5.4% 5.4%
. School or learning got harder. 5.5% 6.0% 5.5% 4.3% 5.5% 1.6% 5.5% 3.7% 5.5% 5.4%
period (before 2020)? (Feel free to g ; -
S M —-—— Itis hard tc.) geta dc?ctor s help when we need it. 7.1% 7.8% 7.1% 2.83% 7.1% 6.9% 7.1% 5.6% 7.1% 0.0%
selected Choice More physically active now 7.6% 8.5% 7.6% 2.8% 7.6% 1.6% 7.6% 0.0% 7.6% 23.1%
My diet improved 6.6% 6.5% 6.6% 6.1% 6.6% 3.2% 6.6% 7.4% 6.6% 23.1%
| spend more time outdoors 7.9% 8.0% 7.9% 7.1% 7.9% 4.9% 7.9% 3.7% 7.9% 23.1%
Increased alcohol or substance use 3.2% 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 1.6% 3.2% 3.7% 3.2% 10.8%
Online social interactions have increased 10.8% 9.6% 10.8% 13.2% 10.8% 11.3% 10.8% 28.8% 10.8% 26.9%
None of the above 12.7% 12.9% 12.7% 10.4% 12.7% 13.4% 12.7% 7.4% 12.7% 17.7%
Something else changed (please write below: 8.2% 8.3% 8.2% 8.5% 8.2% 1.6% 8.2% 15.8% 8.2% 10.8%
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Access to Health Information and Health Literacy

county d I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do I Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below_|
Q49: How often do yo Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 560.0 425.0 560.0 46.0 560.0 53.0 560.0 23.0 560.0 17.0
derstand hea ormatio Weighted Total Count (Answering) 551.9 435.8 551.9 43.9 551.9 43.2 551.9 18.0 551.9 13.7
given to you by healthcare Always 32.4% 29.3% 32.4% 38.4% 32.4% 53.0% 32.4% 49.1% 32.4% 35.4%
provide or verb Often 39.7% 40.0% 39.7% 51.0% 39.7% 29.7% 39.7% 27.7% 39.7% 35.4%
0 g 0 on abo Sometimes 20.6% 22.2% 20.6% 9.1% 20.6% 12.7% 20.6% 23.2% 20.6% 29.2%
d es, tre d = |Rarely 5.7% 6.9% 5.7% 1.5% 5.7% 1.5% 5.7% 0.0% 5.7% 0.0%
0 ance Never 1.5% 1.6% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 3.1% 1.5% 0.0% 1.5% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 557.0 423.0 557.0 46.0 557.0 53.0 557.0 23.0 557.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 549.9 434.4 549.9 43.9 549.9 43.2 549.9 18.0 549.9 13.0
Online news websites or portals 46.2% 47.6% 46.2% 36.9% 46.2% 51.0% 46.2% 27.7% 46.2% 40.9%
Social media platforms (e.g., Facebook, Twitter, Instagram) 30.0% 28.1% 30.0% 23.9% 30.0% 57.6% 30.0% 27.7% 30.0% 35.8%
Television news broadcasts 44.9% 45.5% 44.9% 51.4% 44.9% 35.2% 44.9% 49.1% 44.9% 35.8%
. Radio programs 24.1% 23.2% 24.1% 27.0% 24.1% 28.6% 24.1% 22.2% 24.1% 37.2%
Q50: What is your preferred way
- . ) Podcasts 2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 1.5% 2.5% 3.1% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0%
of receiving health information - -
. . . Printed newspapers or magazines 24.7% 24.5% 24.7% 37.3% 24.7% 24.0% 24.7% 7.4% 24.7% 15.3%
during emergency situations? You - - —
. Healthcare providers (e.g., doctors, nurses, hospital officials) 50.9% 47.7% 50.9% 66.9% 50.9% 63.3% 50.9% 54.6% 50.9% 62.8%
can choose more than one option. e -
selected Choice Official government health websites (e.g., CDC, WHO) 23.0% 22.7% 23.0% 21.6% 23.0% 25.5% 23.0% 16.6% 23.0% 37.2%
Local government officials (from your city/village/county) 20.9% 21.5% 20.9% 19.0% 20.9% 20.9% 20.9% 9.3% 20.9% 25.6%
Local health department (South Heartland District Health Department, ( 46.6% 47.0% 46.6% 54.4% 46.6% 45.9% 46.6% 24.0% 46.6% 51.1%
Health-focused apps on smartphones or tablets 6.8% 5.3% 6.8% 13.3% 6.8% 11.2% 6.8% 15.8% 6.8% 5.1%
Friends or family recommendations 24.4% 24.2% 24.4% 24.7% 24.4% 32.1% 24.4% 12.9% 24.4% 25.6%
Academic journals or medical publications (online or print) 8.8% 7.9% 8.8% 12.5% 8.8% 12.7% 8.8% 5.6% 8.8% 16.8%
Faith community (parish nurses, pastors, or others) 8.7% 10.3% 8.7% 6.8% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0% 8.7% 0.0%
Other? Please write below, 4.6% 5.6% 4.6% 3.0% 4.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0% 4.6% 0.0%
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Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q69: What is your age? (years)

Q70: What is your gender identity? [YEIS
- Selected Choice Female

Q71: What is your race / ethnicity? ESEl)
Selectialithatapply=Selectec N 131 ET Tol Vs W\ el !
Choice Hispanic or Latino

Q72: What is the highest level of
education you have completed?
(Select one) - Selected Choice

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 552.0 420.0 552.0 47.0 552.0 51.0 552.0 22.0 552.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.6 440.8 561.6 47.9 561.6 43.9 561.6 18.0 561.6 13.7
Under 18 years 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 1.4% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1% 0.0%
18-24 years 1.7% 1.1% 1.7% 1.4% 1.7% 6.5% 1.7% 5.6% 1.7% 0.0%
25-34 years 11.0% 8.3% 11.0% 8.3% 11.0% 29.2% 11.0% 30.6% 11.0% 20.8%
35-44 years 20.7% 21.1% 20.7% 5.5% 20.7% 37.7% 20.7% 11.1% 20.7% 19.5%
45-54 years 24.3% 26.2% 24.3% 20.2% 24.3% 9.5% 24.3% 14.8% 24.3% 40.3%
19.9% 20.2% 19.9% 18.8% 19.9% 14.1% 19.9% 34.3% 19.9% 9.7%

22.3% 23.0% 22.3% 44.3% 22.3% 3.0% 22.3% 3.7% 22.3% 9.7%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 550.0 418.0 550.0 48.0 550.0 50.0 550.0 22.0 550.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7
49.2% 52.0% 49.2% 49.0% 49.2% 34.8% 49.2% 24.2% 49.2% 31.9%

48.5% 45.6% 48.5% 48.9% 48.5% 65.2% 48.5% 70.2% 48.5% 68.1%

Non-binary/third gender ( Not male or female) 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 5.6% 0.5% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 1.4% 1.6% 1.4% 2.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%
Prefer to self-describe: Please write below 0.4% 0.5% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0% 0.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 553.0 420.0 553.0 48.0 553.0 51.0 553.0 22.0 553.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7
American Indian or Alaska Native 0.6% 0.8% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0% 0.6% 0.0%
2.5% 2.7% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5% 0.0% 2.5% 12.1% 2.5% 0.0%

0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 1.5% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%

17.1% 21.2% 17.1% 4.1% 17.1% 1.5% 17.1% 0.0% 17.1% 0.0%

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander 0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%
White 77.5% 72.6% 77.5% 93.9% 77.5% 98.5% 77.5% 87.9% 77.5% 100.0%
Prefer not to say 2.6% 3.0% 2.6% 3.4% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0% 2.6% 0.0%
Other? Please write below. 1.4% 1.8% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0% 1.4% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 552.0 419.0 552.0 48.0 552.0 51.0 552.0 22.0 552.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 561.9 440.1 561.9 48.9 561.9 43.9 561.9 18.0 561.9 13.7
No schooling completed 2.4% 2.9% 2.4% 1.4% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0%
Some K-12, no diploma 7.6% 9.1% 7.6% 4.5% 7.6% 1.5% 7.6% 0.0% 7.6% 0.0%
High school graduate, diploma or the equivalent (for example: GED) 8.9% 9.8% 8.9% 2.7% 8.9% 5.0% 8.9% 19.5% 8.9% 0.0%
Some college credit, no degree 13.2% 13.9% 13.2% 17.4% 13.2% 3.0% 13.2% 16.6% 13.2% 0.0%
Trade/technical/vocational training 5.8% 5.3% 5.8% 11.6% 5.8% 4.5% 5.8% 0.0% 5.8% 9.7%
Associate degree 13.4% 12.3% 13.4% 12.6% 13.4% 21.6% 13.4% 11.1% 13.4% 25.7%
Bachelor’s degree 22.9% 20.3% 22.9% 32.0% 22.9% 40.7% 22.9% 18.5% 22.9% 29.2%
Master’s degree 16.8% 18.5% 16.8% 2.7% 16.8% 9.1% 16.8% 23.2% 16.8% 30.5%
Professional degree 3.7% 3.2% 3.7% 9.2% 3.7% 5.0% 3.7% 0.0% 3.7% 0.0%
Doctorate degree 4.6% 4.0% 4.6% 5.8% 4.6% 9.5% 4.6% 7.4% 4.6% 4.9%
Other 0.7% 0.7% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 0.0% 0.7% 3.7% 0.7% 0.0%
553.0 420.0 553.0 48.0 553.0 51.0 553.0 22.0 553.0 16.0

562.6 440.8 562.6 48.9 562.6 43.9 562.6 18.0 562.6 13.7

Unweighted Total Count (Answering)
Weighted Total Count (Answering)
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Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q73: What is your marital status? - Slgf:{(

Selected Choice

Q74: If applicable, are you

currently expecting a child? - e
Selected Choice No

Q75: How many children livein [\t
your household?

Q76: What of the following best
describes your current
employment status? Select all that
apply.

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__

15.3% 15.0% 15.3% 14.4% 15.3% 12.1% 15.3% 21.4% 15.3% 25.7%

72.6% 72.5% 72.6% 71.3% 72.6% 83.3% 72.6% 56.5% 72.6% 69.5%

6.2% 6.5% 6.2% 1.4% 6.2% 4.5% 6.2% 18.5% 6.2% 4.9%

5.5% 5.6% 5.5% 11.6% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 3.7% 5.5% 0.0%

Other? Please write below 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 540.0 410.0 540.0 46.0 540.0 50.0 540.0 22.0 540.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 547.2 429.3 547.2 45.7 547.2 43.2 547.2 18.0 547.2 13.7
2.1% 1.1% 2.1% 1.5% 2.1% 12.7% 2.1% 3.7% 2.1% 0.0%

76.5% 75.2% 76.5% 72.6% 76.5% 84.2% 76.5% 87.1% 76.5% 95.1%

Not applicable 21.4% 23.7% 21.4% 25.9% 21.4% 3.1% 21.4% 9.3% 21.4% 4.9%
Other 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 548.0 416.0 548.0 47.0 548.0 51.0 548.0 22.0 548.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 555.9 435.1 555.9 47.9 555.9 43.9 555.9 18.0 555.9 13.7
58.0% 60.1% 58.0% 66.9% 58.0% 27.0% 58.0% 63.1% 58.0% 50.0%

10.5% 8.8% 10.5% 11.5% 10.5% 23.2% 10.5% 11.1% 10.5% 19.5%

19.4% 20.5% 19.4% 11.1% 19.4% 21.2% 19.4% 11.1% 19.4% 20.8%

9.6% 8.9% 9.6% 4.6% 9.6% 22.1% 9.6% 11.1% 9.6% 4.9%

4 or more than 4 2.6% 1.7% 2.6% 5.9% 2.6% 6.5% 2.6% 3.7% 2.6% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 548.0 416.0 548.0 47.0 548.0 51.0 548.0 22.0 548.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 557.1 436.3 557.1 47.9 557.1 43.9 557.1 18.0 557.1 13.7
Employed full-time 69.8% 69.6% 69.8% 47.3% 69.8% 84.4% 69.8% 76.0% 69.8% 95.1%
Employed part-time 8.4% 8.7% 8.4% 5.5% 8.4% 4.5% 8.4% 14.8% 8.4% 9.7%
Self-employed 3.4% 3.9% 3.4% 4.2% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0% 3.4% 0.0%
Unemployed, looking for work 2.3% 3.0% 2.3% 1.4% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0% 2.3% 0.0%
Unemployed, not looking for work 0.5% 0.5% 0.5% 1.4% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
Retired 16.1% 15.3% 16.1% 38.8% 16.1% 9.5% 16.1% 0.0% 16.1% 4.9%
Student 0.8% 0.3% 0.8% 4.2% 0.8% 1.5% 0.8% 3.7% 0.8% 0.0%
Unable to work 1.8% 1.6% 1.8% 2.8% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 9.3% 1.8% 4.9%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 259.0 194.0 259.0 19.0 259.0 28.0 259.0 9.0 259.0 12.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 246.8 192.2 246.8 15.7 246.8 21.0 246.8 9.0 246.8 11.0
Accommodation and Food Services 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Administrative and Support and Waste Management and Remediation ¢ 1.3% 1.7% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 0.0% 1.3% 6.0%
Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing, and Hunting 5.5% 5.6% 5.5% 4.2% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 24.2% 5.5% 0.0%
Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation 0.5% 0.7% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
Construction 4.3% 4.4% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 10.4% 4.3% 0.0% 4.3% 0.0%
Educational Services 28.2% 32.0% 28.2% 12.7% 28.2% 12.7% 28.2% 7.4% 28.2% 31.9%
Finance and Insurance 2.8% 3.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8% 0.0% 2.8% 7.4% 2.8% 6.0%
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O e e les e = T EiTE e Information Technology
work best matches your Management of Companies and Enterprises
employment? Manufacturing

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do

Q2: In which county do you live? -

Q78: What is your household
income? (family income)

Q79: Do you live within the city

limits of your nearest municipality
(village, city)? - Selected Choice

Q80: Are you or anyone in your

household limited in activities due
to physical, mental, or emotional
problems?

Total Adams Total Clay Total Nuckolls Total Webster Total Other? Please write below__

Health Care, social services, public health 36.5% 29.3% 36.5% 60.6% 36.5% 63.4% 36.5% 61.1% 36.5% 56.0%
3.2% 2.7% 3.2% 4.2% 3.2% 10.4% 3.2% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0%

0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%

0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
Other Services (except Public Administration) 4.1% 5.2% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0% 4.1% 0.0%
Professional, Scientific, and Technical Services 5.5% 5.6% 5.5% 18.2% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0% 5.5% 0.0%
Public Administration 2.0% 2.6% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0% 2.0% 0.0%
Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 0.9% 1.1% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0% 0.9% 0.0%
Retail Trade 0.5% 0.3% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 3.2% 0.5% 0.0% 0.5% 0.0%
Transportation and Warehousing 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Wholesale Trade: Selling goods in bulk to businesses (e.g., food product 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Retail Trade: Selling goods directly to consumers (e.g., clothing at a dep 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 0.3% 0.3% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0% 0.3% 0.0%
Not employed 1.8% 2.3% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 0.0%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 492.0 380.0 492.0 37.0 492.0 46.0 492.0 18.0 492.0 15.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 498.1 398.5 498.1 35.2 498.1 39.0 498.1 15.0 498.1 13.0
Less than $25,000 9.8% 11.4% 9.8% 1.9% 9.8% 3.4% 9.8% 8.9% 9.8% 0.0%
$25,000 to $49,999 25.2% 26.2% 25.2% 31.8% 25.2% 14.1% 25.2% 17.7% 25.2% 15.3%
$50,000 to $74,999 22.0% 21.7% 22.0% 23.7% 22.0% 20.9% 22.0% 19.0% 22.0% 27.0%
$75,000 to $99,999 11.5% 10.5% 11.5% 11.9% 11.5% 15.8% 11.5% 22.2% 11.5% 15.3%
$100,000 to $149,999 17.4% 17.3% 17.4% 15.1% 17.4% 24.3% 17.4% 4.4% 17.4% 32.1%
$150,000 or more 14.1% 12.9% 14.1% 15.6% 14.1% 21.4% 14.1% 27.8% 14.1% 10.2%
Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 546.0 414.0 546.0 47.0 546.0 51.0 546.0 22.0 546.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 556.1 435.0 556.1 48.3 556.1 43.9 556.1 18.0 556.1 13.7
82.9% 89.2% 82.9% 62.6% 82.9% 68.4% 82.9% 43.5% 82.9% 53.5%

16.9% 10.6% 16.9% 37.4% 16.9% 31.6% 16.9% 56.5% 16.9% 46.5%

0.2% 0.2% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0% 0.2% 0.0%

Unweighted Total Count (Answering) 551.0 419.0 551.0 47.0 551.0 51.0 551.0 22.0 551.0 16.0
Weighted Total Count (Answering) 560.9 439.8 560.9 48.3 560.9 43.9 560.9 18.0 560.9 13.7
20.5% 19.9% 20.5% 20.1% 20.5% 24.0% 20.5% 12.9% 20.5% 40.3%

74.1% 74.3% 74.1% 72.0% 74.1% 74.5% 74.1% 83.4% 74.1% 59.7%

May be / Not sure 3.3% 3.3% 3.3% 5.9% 3.3% 1.5% 3.3% 3.7% 3.3% 0.0%
Prefer not to say 2.1% 2.5% 2.1% 2.1% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0% 2.1% 0.0%
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